



19 APR -9 AM 8:15
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

FLOOR AMENDMENT NO. _____

BY: *[Signature]*

1 Amend C.S.H.B. No. 2 (house committee printing) as follows:

2 (1) Except where "rollback" is stricken through, replace
3 the term "rollback tax rate" with the term "voter-approved tax
4 rate" throughout the bill by making the following changes:

5 (A) Strike "rollback" in each instance in which it
6 appears in the bill and substitute "voter-approved".

7 (B) Strike "rollback tax" in each instance in which it
8 appears in the bill and substitute "voter-approved tax [~~rollback~~"].

9 (C) Except as provided by Paragraph (G) of this item,
10 strike "ROLLBACK" in each instance in which it appears in the bill
11 and substitute "VOTER-APPROVED [~~ROLLBACK~~"].

12 (D) Except as provided by Paragraphs (B) and (H) of
13 this item, strike "rollback" in each instance in which it appears in
14 the bill and substitute "voter-approved [~~rollback~~"].

15 (E) Strike "Rollback" in each instance in which it
16 appears in the bill and substitute "Voter-approved [~~Rollback~~"].

17 (F) Strike "ROLLBACK" in each instance in which it
18 appears in the bill and substitute "VOTER-APPROVED".

19 (G) Strike "ROLLBACK TAX" in each instance in which it
20 appears in the bill and substitute "VOTER-APPROVED TAX [~~ROLLBACK~~"].

21 (H) Strike "unit's [~~district's~~] rollback" in each
22 instance in which it appears in the bill and substitute "unit's
23 voter-approved [~~district's rollback~~"].

24 (2) Strike "an election to ratify the rate" and substitute
25 "an election to seek voter approval of the rate" in each of the
26 following places it appears:

27 (A) page 55, lines 12-13;

28 (B) page 56, lines 22-23;

29 (C) page 58, lines 3-4;

- 1 (D) page 62, lines 6-7; and
- 2 (E) page 62, line 15.